BID TABULATION



County of San Bernardino
REAL ESTATE SERVICES - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION
385 N. Arrowhead Ave. • San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184
(909) 387-5000 · www.sbcounty.gov/ae

Project Mgr: Rene Glynn

Project No: 7A05

Construction Estimate: \$450,000.00

Project: Yucaipa Regional Park ADA

Bid Date: March 6, 2017

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Improvement	Project		

Location: 33900 O ak Glen Road, Yucaipa, CA

BIDDER	\\ \langle	OND ON	ADDENDUM	SICA.	CIONED	BASE BID	1,000	ALLOWANCE ALTERNATE NO. 1		SUB- TOTAL		TOTAL	NOTES
RBC (Rasmussen Brother) 40441 Gavilan Mountain Rd Fallbrook, CA 92028	X	X	X	X	\$	382,482.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	427,482.00	\$	427,482.00	
Angeles Contractor, Inc 783 Phillips Drive City of Industry, CA 91748	x	x	Х	x	\$	413,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	458,000.00	\$	458,000.00	
Byrom-Davey, Inc 13220 Evening Creek Drive S, Ste 103 San Diego, CA 92128	х	х	х	x	\$	437,800.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	482,800.00	\$	482,800.00	
IVL Contractors, Inc. PO Box 866 Rialto, CA 92377	x	x	х	x	\$	444,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	489,000.00	\$	489,000.00	
C.S. Legacy Construction, Inc 1461 S. East End Ave Pomona, CA 91766	x	x	X	x	\$	444,397.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	489,397.00	\$	489,397.00	,
Trinity Construction Company PO Box 246 Blue Jay, CA 92317	x	x	X	×	\$	444,720.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	489,720.00	\$	489,720.00	
BWW & Company 301 N 9th St, Ste 100 Redlands, CA 92374	x	x	X	X		449,222.24	\$	45,000.00	\$	494,222.24	\$	494,222.24	
Braughton Construction 10722 Arrow Rte #810 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	×	X	X	X	\$	465,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	510,000.00	\$	510,000.00	
Horizons Construction 432 W. Meats Ave Orange, CA 92865	×	X	х	X	\$	470,614.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	515,614.00	\$	515,614.00	
Golden Gate Construction 6481 Or ange hares AR 2 6TENTATIVE Buena Pதந்திதிலில் DAY WWW.SBC0	ITNU T¥NUC	L ALI	INFO	DRM X	ATIC	ON HAS BEEN VE 474,278.00	RIFIE \$	ED. RESULTS 45,000.00	WIL \$	LL BE POSTED 519,278.00	TO 1	HE WEBSITE WI 519,278.00	THIN THREE

BID TABULATION



County of San Bernardino
REAL ESTATE SERVICES - PROJECT MANAGEMENT DIVISION
385 N. Arrowhead Ave. • San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184
(909) 387-5000 · www.sbcounty.gov/ae

Project Mgr: Rene Glynn

Project No: 7A05

Construction Estimate: \$450,000.00

Project: Yucaipa Regional Park ADA Improvement Project

Bid Date: March 6, 2017

Bid Time: 2:00 PM

Location:	33900	0	ak	Glen	Road	Yucaina	CA

r									Dia Timo.	
BIDDER	l da	ONO.	ADDENIC	SIC	CONED	BASE BID	LLOWANCE ALTERNATE NO. 1	SUB-TOTAL	TOTAL	NOTES
Jergensen Construction 9320 Daisy Rd Oak Hills, CA 92344	×	x	x	x	\$	483,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 528,500.00	\$ 528,500.00	2
Atom Engineering Construction, Inc 40410 Vista Rd Hemet, CA 92544	x	x	х	x	\$	493,398.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 538,398.00	\$ 538,398.00	
Three Peaks Corp 1025 Calimesa Blvd. #6 Calimesa, CA 92320	X	х	х	x	\$	522,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 567,000.00	
Dalke & Sons Constructioinm, Inc 4585 Allstate Dr Riverside, CA 92501-1701	X	x	X	x	\$	533,680.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 578,680.00	\$ 578,680.00	
Roadway Engineering & Contracting Inc 10247 Bellegrave Ave., Ste 122 Mira Loma, CA 91752	x	х	х	х	\$	624,100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 669,100.00	\$ 669,100.00	

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
RASMUSSEN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1000025081	SAN DIEGO	FALLBROOK	06/19/2016	06/30/2017

stration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
0003100	SAN BERNARDINO	REDLANDS	06/13/2016	06/30/2017
			5.5	ony registration due

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
CHARLES C. REGAN, INC.	1000002950	RIVERSIDE	CORONA	06/14/2016	06/30/2017



DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 4:40:32 PM

Business Information

RASMUSSEN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC 40441 GAVILAN MEN ROAD FALLBROOK, CA 92028 Business Phone Number:(760) 731-5243

Entity Corporation 07/29/1986 Expire Date 07/31/2018

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR C-6 - CABINET, MILLWORK AND FINISH CARPENTRY

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 100320799 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 08/29/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual MICHAEL JAMES RASMUSSEN certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 08/25/2004

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND

Policy Number:9037800 Effective Date: 01/01/2013 Expire Date: 01/01/2018 Workers' Compensation History

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 4:37:39 PM

Business Information

CHARLES C REGAN INC DBA REGAN PAVING

216 N SMITH AVE CORONA, CA 92880 Business Phone Number:(951) 735-8100

Entity Corporation 08/15/1988 Expire Date 08/31/2018

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: 30011159 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 06/29/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual TIMOTHY GORDON REGAN certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 08/15/1988

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Policy Number:4503-064 Effective Date: 12/31/2010

Expire Date: None

Workers' Compensation History

REVISED BID PROPOSAL

PROJECT:

YUCAIPA REGIONAL PARK AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES

ACT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

LOCATION:

33900 Oak Glen Road, Yucaipa,

OWNER:

County of San Bernardino

MANDATORY

JOB WALK:

10:00 a.m. on January 24, 2017

BID OPENING:

2:00 p.m. on March 6, 2017

BIDDER:

RASMUSSEL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC

County of San Bernardino
Real Estate Services Department
Project Management Division
385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Third Floor
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0184
www.sbcounty.gov/ae

In compliance with your invitation for bids, the undersigned has carefully examined the project Bid Documents, including the drawings and specifications, for the scope of work which is the addition of the following accessible components: a pre-fabricated accessible restroom building, accessible picnic areas with barbeques and pre-fabricated metal canopy structures, accessible parking stalls and striped loading aisles, accessible pathways connecting all accessible components, associated utilities, earthwork and landscape and irrigation replacements in areas affected by work in Yucaipa, California, and fully understands the scope and meaning of the Bid Documents. Furthermore, the undersigned has read, understands and agrees to adhere to the requirements contained in this bid package, including but not limited to the Construction Contract Labor Compliance Provisions (Attachment D).

Contractor acknowledges that this project is funded with Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds and agrees to comply with all applicable requirements including but not limited to the payment of federal prevailing wages under the Davis- Bacon Act and other related Acts. Both State and Federal Wage Determinations will be enforced and when there is a conflict, the higher (most stringent) will be adhered to.

The undersigned hereby agrees to furnish all materials, labor, tools, equipment, apparatus, facilities, and transportation necessary to complete all work in strict conformity

with the drawings and specifications, and to execute the contract to the satisfaction of the Real Estate Services Department – Project Management Division, at the following cost(s):

In case of discrepancy between the written bid set forth and the numerical bid set forth, the written bid shall prevail. In the case of a discrepancy between the written bid or numerical bid set forth on the bid proposal, and the numerical bid set forth in the ePro system, the information on the bid proposal shall prevail.

TOTAL BID

The BASE BID is for the furnishing of the labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete all Work designated in the Plans and Specifications.

The below-mentioned BASE BID includes applicable California state sales tax, bonds, insurance and all other costs required to perform all the work described in the project drawings and specifications.

The below-mentioned TOTAL BID includes the BASE BID plus ALLOWANCE No. 1.

ALLOWANCE No. 1: Unforeseen, Underground Site Conwith Underground Utilities and Obstructions of	ditions associated	\$45,000.00	
Forty-Five Thousand	Dollars		
Plus BASE BID AMOUNT of			
THREE HUNDRED EIGHT TWO THOUSAND		\$.00 3 <i>82,48</i> 2	1
FORER HURIDIEN EIGHT TWO	Dollars	382,482	00
Equals TOTAL BID AMOUNT of			
FOUR AMORES TWEETH SECTE THOURS		\$.00	
FOUR HUNDRON EIGHTY TOO	Dollars	427,482	0

Any Work performed under Allowance #1 requires the County's prior approval.

The lowest bid shall be the lowest bid price on the TOTAL BID (BASE BID plus ALLOWANCE No. 1). A responsible and responsive bidder who submitted the lowest bid shall be awarded the contract, if it is awarded.

BID DEPOSIT (BID BOND)

There is enclosed herewith, a certified check	or surety bond in the amount of ten percent
(10%) of the TOTAL BID AMOUNT, or, more	specifically,
Dollars (\$), made payable to the County of San
Bernardino. The undersigned agrees that in t	he event of the failure by the undersigned to
execute the necessary contract and furnish	the required contract bonds and insurance,
the certified check or surety bond and the m	oney payable thereon shall be, and remain,
the property of the County of San Bernarding	o. If the bid is accompanied by a certified or

cashier's check, the check shall be deposited by the Real Estate Services Department – Project Management Division, and a County warrant for the full amount shall be issued to the undersigned approximately one month after Contract Award.

If the bid is submitted through the County of San Bernardino Electronic Procurement Network (ePro) then scan the bid security (bid bond) and submit the scanned copy with your bid submittal in ePro, additionally, mail or submit the original bid security, in a separate sealed envelope labeled "Bid Bond" with the title of the work and the name of the bidder clearly marked on the outside, to: Real Estate Services Department – Project Management Division, 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 3rd Floor, San Bernardino, California, 92415-0184. Any mailed or submitted bid security must be received on or before the time set for the opening of the bids.

TIME OF COMPLETION

The undersigned agrees to complete the work within ninety (90) calendar days from the date stipulated in the Notice to Proceed.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code Section 53069.85 and in the event that all the Work called for in this Contract is not completed within the number of calendar days set forth, Contractor shall forfeit and pay to the County the sum of \$1,000.00 per day for each calendar day the work remains incomplete, to be deducted from any payments due or to become due to the Contractor. (Reference General Conditions and Special Conditions)

ESCROW ACCOUNT

Pursuant to Section 22300 of the Public Contract Code, at the request and expense of the Contractor, the Contractor may substitute qualified securities in lieu of retention withheld by the County and/or establish an escrow account for retention payments.

REJECTION OF BIDS

The undersigned agrees that the County reserves the right to reject any or all bids, and reserves the right to waive informalities in a bid or bids, not affected by law, if to do so seems to best serve the public interest.

VALIDITY OF BIDS

The undersigned agrees that this bid will remain valid for sixty (60) days after the scheduled bid opening.

STATE LICENSES

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is currently the holder of a valid class "B" license as a contractor in the State of California and that the license is the correct class of license for the work described in the project drawings and specifications. The undersigned also certifies that all subcontractor(s) listed under the Designation of Subcontractors section of the Bid Proposal are currently the holder of valid contractor's license(s) in the State of California and the license is the correct class of license for the work to be performed by the subcontractor(s).

INSURANCE

The undersigned agrees to furnish certified copies of all insurance policies and endorsements; all certificates of comprehensive, general and auto liability insurance; Workers' Compensation insurance; and such other insurance that will protect him from claims for damages and personal injury, including death, which may arise from operations under the contract, whether such operation be by the undersigned or by any subcontractor of the undersigned, or anyone directly or indirectly employed by the undersigned or any subcontractor of the undersigned in accordance with Section 11.2 of the General Conditions. The undersigned agrees to provide the Real Estate Services Department — Project Management Division with Certificates of Insurance evidencing the required insurance coverage at the time Contractor executes the contract with the County. All policies (excluding Workers' Compensation) shall name the County of San Bernardino and its officers, employees, agents and volunteers as additional insureds. All coverages shall be subject to approval by the County for adequacy of protection.

BONDS

If this Bid is successful, the undersigned agrees to execute the required Standard Contract and will furnish a payment bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price and a Faithful Performance Bond in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price. These bonds shall be secured from a surety company or companies satisfactory to the County within ten (10) calendar days of the contract award and shall be on County approved bond forms. Bonds shall remain in full force and effect for a period of one year following the date of filing of Notice of Completion.

FORMER COUNTY OFFICIALS

Contractor agrees to provide or has already provided information on former County of San Bernardino administrative officials (as defined below) who are employed by or represent Contractor. The information provided includes a list of former county administrative officials who terminated county employment within the last five years and who are now officers, principals, partners, associates or members of the business. The information also includes the employment with or representation of contractor. For

purposes of this provision, "county administrative official" is defined as a member of the Board of Supervisors or such officer's staff, Chief Executive Officer or member of such officer's staff, county department or group head, assistant department or group head, or any employee in the Exempt Group, Management Unit or Safety Management Unit.

INACCURACIES OR MISREPRESENTATIONS

If during the course of the bid proposal process or in the administration of a resulting Contract, the County determines that the contractor has made a material misstatement or misrepresentation or that materially inaccurate information has been provided to the County, the contractor may be terminated from the bid proposal process, or in the event a Contract has been awarded, the Contract may be immediately terminated. If a Contract is terminated according to this provision, the County is entitled to pursue any available legal remedies.

VISITING THE SITES

The undersigned has visited the site, and is familiar with the local conditions of the work site.

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4108 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereof, the undersigned shall set forth below the name, location of the place of business and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work (meaning the total amount of the subcontractor's contract amount including all labor, materials, supplies and services) in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the total bid; and, the general category or the portion of the work to be performed by each subcontractor.

If the undersigned fails to specify a subcontractor for any work to be performed under the contract, the undersigned agrees to perform the work and shall not be permitted to subcontract that work except in cases of public emergency, and then only after written finding as public record by the Board of Supervisors.

The undersigned certifies that all subcontractor(s) listed below are currently the holder of valid contractor's license(s) in the State of California and the license(s) is the correct class of license for the work to be performed by the subcontractor(s).

The undersigned certifies that it <u>and</u> all subcontractor(s) listed below have registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all bids submitted on or after March 1, 2015). The undersigned agrees that no contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for public work or perform work on a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 (applicable for all contracts awarded on or after April 1, 2015). The undersigned acknowledges that the project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the Department of Industrial Relations.

As required by Labor Code 1771.1(a) "A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."

Where a hearing is required for a decision on the substitution of subcontractors, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4, Part 1, Division 2, of the Public Contract Code, (commencing with Section 4100) by the awarding authority, or a duly appointed hearing officer, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors shall prepare and certify a statement of costs incurred by the County for investigation, and to conduct the hearing, including the costs of any hearing officer and shorthand reporter appointed. For the purposes of a hearing for the substitution of subcontractors (pursuant to the Public Contract Code commencing with Section 4100) the awarding authority shall be the Director of the Real Estate Services Department, or his/her designee.

The statement of costs shall be sent to the undersigned, who shall reimburse the County for all costs. If not paid separately, such reimbursement shall be deducted from monies due and owing to the undersigned prior to acceptance of the project.

Subcontractor	Portion of Work (Description of work to be performed)	Location of Business	CA Cont. Lic. No.	DIR Reg. No.
REGAL PA	willte - Asphali Card Suzveyi	- PAURLY - 1	COZONA - 538	134 - 1000002
Och POINT	CAND SURVEYTO	14 - Suzve	VILLS - REISLA	as - LS 8601.
	,			10000031

CONTRACTOR NAME:

ADDENDA			
his bid includes Addendum No	1	dated	2/01/11
Addendum No	2	dated	2/28/17

Bidder must acknowledge all addendums above, regardless of any acknowledgement of addendums in ePro.

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned has submitted with the bid proposal a non-collusion declaration, signed under penalty of perjury, for the principal contractor. The undersigned agrees to furnish the County, non-collusion declarations for subcontractors signed under penalty of perjury, and states that this is a genuine proposal and is neither collusive nor made in the interest of any other person, and has not induced anyone to submit a sham bid or refrain from bidding.

The undersigned acknowledges it has registered with the ePro system prior to the date and time to receive sealed bids or it will be disqualified.

The undersigned declares: that the only person or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without any connection with any other person or persons making a bid for the same work, except for another division of the undersigned which may submit an independent bid; that the bid is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that the undersigned has read the Advertisement for Bids and the Instructions to Bidders and agrees to all the stipulations contained therein; that the undersigned has examined the form of contract (including the specifications, drawings, and other documents incorporated therein by reference); that in the event this bid as submitted, including the incorporated bidding documents, be accepted by the County, the undersigned shall execute a contract to perform the work as outlined herein.

If undersigned is a corporation, proposal must be signed by an authorized officer of the corporation.

electronic signature is legally binding.
Check One: () Sole Proprietor () Partnership () Corporation () Other
Name of Bidder: RASMUSSES BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC
Address: 40441 GAVIANI MOUNTAINE RS
FAIBROOK CA. 92028 Phone: 760-731-5243
Contractor's License No.: 495897 Primary Class: B
Expiration Date of Contractor's License 7/31/18
Contractor's DIR Registration #
I declare under penalty of perjury the above is true and correct.
Authorized Signature: Title: PRESIDENT
Print Name: Miennel Thomason Date: 3/4/14

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

The undersigned declares: Results at Brothers
I am the PRESIDENT of CONSTRUCTION, TUC, the party making the foregoing bid.
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or of any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusion or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on
Signed:
Title: President

BID BOND

NOW ALI	PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	
hat Rasi	mussen Brothers Construction, In	C. , as Principal,
and Allie	d World Insurance Company	, as Surety , are held and
rmly bound	unto County of San Bernardino	,
s Obligee , um, well an	in the sum ofTen Indicate the principal and Surety bind everally, firmly by these presents.	percent (%) of the bid price, for the payment of whice the second in the secon
WHERE	EAS, The Principal has submitted a bid for	
Proje	ect No. 7A05 Yucaipa Regional Pa	ark ADA Improvement Project
NOW, 1	the Principal shall execute such contract docu	uch that if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal, and uments, if any, as may be required by the terms of the bid and give such ince of the contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material in the bid, or
b.	the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the differ	recute such contract documents, if any, and to give such bond or bonds, if rence, not to exceed the penal sum hereof, between the amount specified he Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to construct the
then th	is obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in	full force and effect.
Signed,	sealed and dated this February 27, 201	7
Witness	:	Principal: Rasmussen Brothers Construction, Inc.
Ву:	·	By:
		Surety: Allied World Insurance Company
		By: De
		David Mabler Attorney-In-Fact



ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY

30 S. 17th St, Suite 1600 Philadelphia, PA 19103 USA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Issue Date: October 6, 2016	No. 28650-A2404	Single Transaction Limit: \$3,000,000
-----------------------------	-----------------	---------------------------------------

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Allied World Insurance Company, a New Hampshire corporation (the "Company") does hereby appoint

NAME(s):

David Mahler

David Druml

FIRM:

Druml Group, Inc. 1135 Farragut Boulevard Foster City, CA 94404

Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the Company thereby. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect for one year from the issued date above-referenced and shall expire on close of business of the first anniversary of such Issue Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by the officer named below, who is duly authorized and empowered to execute on the Company's behalf.

This 6th day of October, 2016

NOTARIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH K. BIELLI, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia. Phila. County
My Commission Expires August 5, 2018

Name: Robert E. Staples

Title: Senior Vice President - Surety

State of Pennsylvania County of Philadelphia

)ss.

On this 6th day of October, 2016, before me came the above-named officer of ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seals of said corporation thereto by authority of his office.

Notary
My Commission Expires: 08/05/2018

CERTIFICATE

Excerpt of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the ALLIED WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Corporation"), on December 31, 2012:

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation, the head of the surety business line for the Corporation and their appointed designees (each an "Authorized Officer" and collectively, the "Authorized Officers") be, and each hereby is, authorized to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation in the transaction of the Company's surety business to execute (under the common seal of the Corporation, if appropriate) bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the Corporation's transaction of surety business, the signatures and attestations of the Authorized Officers and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the Corporation's transaction of surety business, the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Authorized Officer, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a copy of any Power of Attorney of the Corporation, with signatures affixed as next above noted, shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the Corporation's transaction of surety business, any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial or other certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact.

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each hereby is, authorized to execute (under the common seal of the Corporation, if appropriate), make, file and deliver in the name and on behalf of the Corporation any and all consents, certificates, agreements, amendments, supplements, instruments and other documents whatsoever, and do any and all other things whatsoever in connection with the Corporation's transaction of surety business, as such Authorized Officer shall in his or her absolute discretion deem or determine appropriate and any of the foregoing resolutions, the transactions contemplated thereby and any ancillary matters thereto and/or to carry out the purposes and intent thereof, such deeming or determination to be conclusively evidenced by any such execution or the taking of any such action by such Authorized Officer.

I, Daniel Zharkovky, Secretary of the ALLEID WORLD INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing excerpts of Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation, and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the Resolution and the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corporation, this 27 day of

Daniel Zharkovky, AVP, Assistant General Counsel

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this cert document to which this certificate is attached, and r	rtificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Mateo	
On February 27, 2017 before me,	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>David K. Mahler</u>	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SOY WONG Commission # 2051554 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2017	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ODTIONAL -
Though this section is optional, completing t	OPTIONAL this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other 1	Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Ciamania Nama
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
POST EARTHWORKS CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	1000004012	ORANGE	ANAHEIM	06/15/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
HARDY & HARPER, INC.	100000076	ORANGE	SANTA ANA	06/08/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
BRAVO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	1000001509	RIVERSIDE	RIVERSIDE	06/06/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
PUBLIC RESTROOM COMPANY	1000005303	OUT OF STATE	MINDEN	06/01/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name Registration Number County City Registration Date	Expiration Date
THE PLUMBERS CONNECTION 1000040423 SAN BERNARDINO MONTCLAIR 07/18/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
GIANT POWERCOMM	1000004953	SAN BERNARDINO	APPLE VALLEY	05/05/2016	06/30/2017

Legal Name	Registration Number	County	City	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ANGELES CONTRACTOR, INC.	1000002456	LOS ANGELES	CITY OF INDUSTRY	06/25/2016	06/30/2017

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 4:57:43 PM

Business Information

ANGELES CONTRACTOR INC 783 PHILLIPS DRIVE CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748-1147 Business Phone Number:(626) 923-3800

Entity Corporation 05/06/2005 Expire Date 05/31/2017

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR C15 - FLOORING AND FLOOR COVERING C54 - TILE (CERAMIC AND MOSAIC) C33 - PAINTING AND DECORATING C-9 - DRYWALL

C40 FLECTRIC

C10 - ELECTRICAL

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY.

Bond Number: 0176774 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual YOUNG WUK KANG certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 04/29/2016

BQI's Bond History

This license has workers compensation insurance with the EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number: CA10002821

Effective Date: 09/01/2015 Expire Date: 09/01/2017 Workers' Compensation History

Miscellaneous Information

12/18/2015 - LTR SENT ON \$15,000 C BOND INCREASE

Other

Personnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 5:17:13 PM

Business Information

POST EARTHWORKS CONSTRUCTORS INC 2967 E CORONADO STREET ANAHEIM, CA 92806 Business Phone Number:(714) 632-5290

| Entity | Corporation | Issue Date | 04/13/2000 | Expire Date | 04/30/2018 |

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

C20 - WARM-AIR HEATING, VENTILATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING

C36 - PLUMBING

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 100157692 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual WILLIAM PETER RICIGLIANO certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 04/13/2000

The qualifying individual CHRISTOPHER CHARLES POST certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 04/05/2011

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17, only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 5:16:47 PM

Business Information

HARDY & HARPER INC 1312 E WARNER AVE SANTA ANA, CA 92705 Business Phone Number:(714) 444-1851

> Entity Corporation Issue Date 03/13/1963 Expire Date 12/31/2017

> > License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR C-8 - CONCRETE C12 - EARTHWORK AND PAVING

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY.

Bond Number: WCL1244367 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual DANIEL THOMAS MAAS certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 05/28/2009

Workers' Compensation

This license has workers compensation insurance with the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy Number:WC3736453 Effective Date: 10/01/2013 Expire Date: 10/01/2017 Workers' Compensation History

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Data current as of 3/6/2017 5:04:36 PM

Business Information

BRAVO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC 681 W LA CADENA DRIVE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501-1343 Business Phone Number:(951) 680-9009

Entity Corporation 03/22/2005 Expire Date 03/31/2017

License Status

This license is current and active.

All information below should be reviewed.

Additional Status

The renewal application has been received but not yet processed.

Classifications

C-8 - CONCRETE

B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR

A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

This license filed a Contractor's Bond with AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Bond Number: 100020764 Bond Amount: \$15,000 Effective Date: 01/01/2016 Contractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

The qualifying individual STEVE PETER DE GENNARO certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.

Effective Date: 08/27/2009

BQI's Bond History